
No. D-19016/3/2010-Gen-1
 
Government of India
 
Planning Commission
 

General-I Branch 
Vojana Bhawan, Sansad Marg, 
New Delhi, dated: 'b.08.2010. 

AUCTION NOTICE FOR DISPOSAL OF OBSOLETE COMPUTER H/W ITEMS 

Sealed tenders are invited from the registered Recycler/Reprocessor of e-waste with 
Central Pollution Control Board for auction of obsolete/used Computer H/w items (Computer, 
Printers, Laptops, Scanners, UPS, CD writers, DVD writers etc.) on "As is where is basis", as per 
CPCB (www.cpcb.nic.in) guidelines for disposing off recycling/reprocessing of Electronic waste. 

The above items are located at Planning Commission, Yojana Bhavan, Parliament Street, 
New Delhi. Interested parties are requested to inspect the above items at I'JIC, Yojana Bhavan 
Unit, Planning Commission. Details for inspection, contact person, tender acceptance are as 
given below:

l.	 Date and time for inspection of items : 18.08.2010 & 19.08.2010 
(both days inclusive) 
(2.30 p.m. to 3.30 p.m.) 

2.	 Contact Person : Shri Rajiv Nayan 
Section Officer (Room No. 443) 
Yojana Bhavan, Parliament Street 
New Delhi- 110 OOL 

3.	 Tender form available -do

4.	 Date & Time for acceptance of tender 20.08.2010 upto 3.00 PM 

" 
5.	 Date & time for opening of tender 20.08.2010 at 3.30 PM 

6.	 Tender notice is published on Planning Commission website at 

http://planningcommission.gov.in. 

7. An EMD of Rs.5000/- (Rupees five thousand only) should be deposited along with the 
tender in the form of an account payee bank draft/pay order of a nationalized bank favoring 
Pay & Accounts Officer, Planning Commission. New Delhi payable at New Delhi. 

~ 
(Arun Kumar) 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 



No. D-19016/3/2010-Gen-1
 
Government of India
 
Planning Commission
 

General-I Branch 
Vojana 13hawan, Sansad Marg, 

New Delhi, dated: o~.08.2010. 

Subject: Sealed tender for the Disposal of obsolete Computer Equipment etc. 

General Terms & Conditions 

1.	 The bidders may inspect the items on predetermined date and satisfy themselves about the items. 
they are bidding for. 

2.	 The items shall be sold to the highest bidder, VAT will be an extra, as applicable. 
3.	 The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shall be adjusted in the bid forthwith. 

The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders shall be returned within one month of the auction date, 
without any interest. 

4.	 No items, once disposed to the successful bidder, shall be taken back by Planning Commission 
under any circumstances whatsoever. 

5.	 The successful bidder has to make full balance payment in the form of Demand Draft in favour of 
Pay & Accounts Officer. Planning Commission. New Delhi within 5 days after confirmation, failing 
which the offer will be cancelled and EMD shall stand forfeited. 

6.	 The successful bidder shall be required to lift all the items from the disposal site to his premises 
within 5 days after the payment of the balance amount. On failure to do so, Planning Commission 
shall have the right to forfeit the entire amount of the bidder and dispose the items to alternate 
bidder. 

Terms and Conditions for Tender quoted 

1.	 The quotation should be dropped in the tender box kept in the Reception Area of Planning 
Commission. Vojana Bhavan upto 3.00 PM on 20.08.2010. Tender received by post/by hand will 
not be accepted. 

2.	 The final bid should be quoted both in figures and words alongwith Sale Tax/CST if any. Any 
overwriting or erasing in the figures shall not be considered for acceptance of the rates offered by 
the tenderer. VAT shall be borne by the tenderer. 

3.	 Planning Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any/all quotations without assigning any 
reason whatsoever. 

4.	 Each page of the tender document should be signed by the bidder(s). 
5.	 Incomplete and unsigned quotations are liable to be rejected. 
6.	 An Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.5000/-(Rupees five thousand only) must accompany each 

quotation. This shall be in the form of an account payee Demand Draft/Pay Order of any 
nationalized bank drawn in favour of Payment & Accounts Officer, Planning Commission payable at 
New Delhi without which the tender shall be summarily rejected. No cheque/money order/cash 
shall be accepted. 

7.	 The EMD deposit shall not attract any interest. 
8.	 For financial evaluation, the highest bidder Hl shall be decided on the basis of monetary value of 

"ems listed in Annexure-'A' ~ 

(Arun Kumar) 
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 

-1.



ANNEXURE-A 

ANNEXURE TO TENDER 

No. D-19016/3/2010-Gen.1 

Tender Form for disposal of Old Obsolete COlTlputer H/W items 

Name & Address of the Tenderer 
( in capital letter) 

Telephone Number 

Details of EMD :- Bank Draft/Pay Order No. _ 
Amount _ 

I/We have inspected the obsolete items and am/are interested to purchase the same on liAs is 
where is basis". My/our offer for the items is given below:

(a) Quote Rs. (Rupees ) 

(b) VAT Rs. (Rupees ) 
(c) Total Rs. (rupees ) 

I/we have gone through the terms and conditions given in the tender document and agree with 
the same. I/We understand that in the event of non-compliance of the terms and conditions of 
the tender my/our EMD shall be forfeited by the Government of India, Planning Commission, 
NewDelhi. 

(Signature of the Tenderer) 

To 

The Under Secretary
 
General-I
 
Planning Commission
 
Yojana Bhavan, Sansad Marg
 
Parliament Street
 
New Delhi - 110 001.
 


